





Call type	Price per unit (in pence)	Minimum first period charge	Unit
Same Network Call	£0.64	1 second	Per minute
Cross Network Call	£0.64	1 second	Per minute
Call to Landline	£0.64	1 second	Per minute
Call to Voicemail	£0.64	1 second	Per minute
Call to Channel Islands & Isle of Man (excluded from bundles)	£0.64	1 second	Per minute
SMS	£0.64	N/A	Per message
Channel Islands & Isle of Man SMS	£0.64	N/A	Per message
MMS	£0.64	N/A	Per message
Video Call	£0.64	1 second	Per minute
Video Call - International	£0.64	1 second	Per minute
Call Return - Vodafone (up to 3600 seconds)	FREE	1 second	Per minute
Call Return - Vodafone (over 3600 seconds)	£0.64	60 seconds	Per minute
Call Return - Landline	£0.64	60 seconds	Per minute
Call Return - Cross Network	£0.64	60 seconds	Per minute
Call Return - Personal Numbering Service	£0.64	60 seconds	Per minute
International Call - EU	£1.25	60 seconds	Per minute
International Call - RoW	£2.50	60 seconds	Per minute
International SMS	£0.80	N/A	Per message
Non-Geo Access Charge (084 & 087)*	£0.80	60 seconds	Per minute
Premium Call Access Charge (09)*	£0.80	60 seconds	Per minute
Directory Enquiries Access Charge (118)*	£0.80	60 seconds	Per minute
Freephone (0800)***	FREE	1 second	Per minute
Radio Paging Services (i.e. 076)	£0.64	N/A	Per minute
Personal Numbering Services (i.e. 070)	£0.64	60 seconds	Per minute
Call Forwarding Services (i.e. 07744/07755)	£0.64	60 seconds	Per minute
Data per MB	4p per MB	Per KB*	Per KB*

⁺ Fair Usage limits will apply.

^{*} Please Note: Prices displayed are only a part cost of the call - there is also an additional provider's Service Charge which will vary dependent on the service.

^{**} Worldwide Business Traveller allows you to use your UK call and data allowances in specific countries worldwide. Please ask us for an up to date list of the Countries we cover.

^{***} Freephone numbers may incur a charge when dialled from outside of Europe.